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16 PTN Vegan Caramelised Biscuit Sponge Cake

16 Ptn Vegan Caramelised Biscuit Sponge Cake 1x2890g

P R O D U C T  D E S C R I P T I O N

3 layers of lightly spiced, brown sugar sponge. Filled, topped and piped with a Biscoff spread frosting.
Coated in a Biscoff crumb and topped with swirls of Biscoff sauce and chunks of Biscoff biscuits. PRE-
CUT into 16 portions

Brand Truly Treats Ltd

Manufacturer Product Code CAPC026

Product Type Food

Product Category Cakes and Tarts

Storage Type Frozen

Erudus ID aadbb9bdf21149bf86ef8d035cd1481e

Specification Type Bakery Products

Outer Case GTIN 5060599021720

I N G R E D I E N T S Ingredient Declaration
Icing sugar (sugar, anti caking agent E341), WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate,
iron, niacin, thiamin), OAT milk (water, OATS 10%, rapeseed oil, acidity regulator
(dipotassium phosphate), calcium carbonate, calcium phosphates, salt, vitamins (D2,
riboflavin, B12), potassium iodide), Rapeseed oil, Caster sugar, Light brown sugar (sugar,
cane molasses), Margarine (vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, emulsifier:
polyglycerol esters of fatty acids., colours (curcumin, annatto bixin), flavouring), Lotus
biscoff spread (6%) (WHEAT flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm oil from sustainable and
certified plantations, rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen
carbonate), SOYA flour, salt, cinnamon, rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin),
citric acid), Fructose, Lotus biscoff biscuits (1%) (WHEAT flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm
oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising
agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), SOYA flour, salt, cinnamon), Lemon juice (lemon

juice, potassium metabisulphate) (SULPHITES), Baking powder (raising agents (E500(ii),
E450(i)), WHEAT flour (contains calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin)), Cornflour, Salt, Ground
cassia, Spice blend (cinnamon, anise, fennel, coriander, ginger, cloves, green cardamom,
nutmeg, black pepper)

Suitable for Suitable for
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A L L E R G E N S Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac No

Cereals Containing Gluten Yes

Barley No

Oats Yes

Rye No

Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan) Yes

Crustacea No

Eggs May Contain

Fish No

Lupin No

Milk May Contain

Molluscs No

Mustard No

Nuts (Tree) May Contain

Almond nuts May Contain

Brazil nuts No

Cashew nuts No

Hazelnuts May Contain

Macadamia (Queensland) nuts No

Pecan nuts No

Pistachio nuts May Contain

Walnuts May Contain

Peanuts No

Sesame Seeds No

Soybeans Yes

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites No

Risk Source:

Additional Allergen Information

Made in a factory that handles eggs, nuts, gluten, milk, soya & sulphites.

D I E T

S U I TA B I L I T Y
Vegan Diet Suitable for Vegetarian Diet Suitable for

Halal Diet No Kosher Diet No

N U T R I T I O N A L

I N F O R M AT I O N
Each 100g/ml portion contains:

Energy
1857 kJ
444 kcal

22%

Fat

19.57 g
HIGH
28%

Saturates

3.57 g
MED
18%

Sugars

41.58 g
HIGH
46%

Salt

0.27 g
LOW
5%

of your reference intake.
Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 444kcal / 1857kJ

Nutrient per 100g RI per 100g per 180g serving RI per 180g
serving

Energy (kJ) 1857.19 kJ 22% 3342.9 kJ 40%

Energy (kcal) 443.88 kcal 22% 799 kcal 40%

Fat 19.57 g 28% 35.2 g 50%

  of which Saturates 3.57 g 18% 6.4 g 32%

Carbohydrate 56.78 g 22% 102.2 g 39%

  of which Sugars 41.58 g 46% 74.8 g 83%

Protein 2.19 g 4% 3.9 g 8%

Salt 0.27 g 5% 0.5 g 8%

Serving Size 180 g

H A N D L I N G  &

S T O R AG E

I N F O R M AT I O N

Directions For Use

Defrost at room temperature for 6 hours for a whole cake or 2 hours for a slice.

Storage Instructions

Store frozen at -18°c. Frozen best before is 455 days from production date. Once defrosted keep in an air tight container in a cool

place. BBE once defrosted is 5 days.
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O R I G I N Product Country of Origin United Kingdom

Origin of the Primary Ingredient
C O N TAC T

I N F O R M AT I O N

Address

Truly Treats Ltd
Units 1-3 Rocklands
Exeter Road
Kingsteignton
Devon
TQ12 3HX
United Kingdom

P: (Phone) 01803416160

Technical Contact

Faye Snushall
Technical Lead
faye.s@trulytreats.com

P: (Phone) 01803416160

Complaints Contact

Faye Snushall
Technical Lead
faye.s@trulytreats.com

P: (Phone) 01803416160

Commercial Contact

Adam Emberson
adam.e@trulytreats.com

P: (Phone) adam.e@trulytreats.com

The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the
information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always
read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.

http://erudus.com/

